Funds Application Report - 13th Mortgage Trust
February 3, 2017
Payment Calculation Date

Interest Rate Series A

Interest Rate Series B

Interest Rate Series C

Beginning day, current Accrual Period

Ending day, current Accrual Period

Payment Date

Number of days in Accrual Period

Last day of the Collection Period prior to the Collection Period just ended.

Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages at the close of the last day of the Collection Period prior to
the Collection Period just ended (1).

Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages at the close of the last day of the Collection Period just
ended.

Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages which are not Defaulted Mortgages at the close of the last
day of the Collection Period just ended

Max Senior Fees and Expenses
First day of the Collection Period just ended
Last day of the Collection Period just ended

Number of days in the Collection Pericd
Principal Balance of Series A at the beginning of the Accrual Period

Principal Balance of Series B at the beginning of the Accrual Period

Principal Balance of Series C at the beginning of the Accrual Period
Fees and Expenses

Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust:

Servicing Fee:

Commission of the Payment Agent:

Local Supervision Fee SEC

Local Stock Exchange Fee:

Indemnifications of Collateral Trustee, Servicer and Payment Agent:

Tax on Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust (ITBMS):

Tax on Commission of the Payment Agent (ITBMS):

Total Fees and Expenses

Series A Interest Reserve Account (at close of the Collection Period just ended)
Series A Allocation of the Letter of Credit

Series A Interest Reserve Required Balance:

Total Series A Interest Reserve Account more balance of Letter of Credit
Series B Interest Reserve Account (at close of the Collection Period just ended)
Series B Allocation of the Letter of Credit

Series B Interest Reserve Required Balance:

Total Series B Interest Reserve Account more balance of Letter of Credit
Available Funds Cutoff Balance (at close of Collection Period just ended)

Available Funds Cutoff Balance plus payments from Interest Reserve Accounts
Less

1 Senior Fees and Expenses:
2 Series A Interest Payment:
3 Deposits to the Series A Interest Reserve Account (Series A Interest Reserve Deficiency Amount):
4 Series A Target Principal:
5 Series B Interest Payment:
6 Deposits to the Series B Interest Reserve Account (Series B Interest Reserve Deficiency Amount):
7 Series C Interest, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:
8 Series C Accrued Interest, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:
9 Series B Target Principal Payment, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:
10 Series B Accrued Target Principal Payment, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:
11 Series A Additional Principal Payment:
12 Series B Additional Principal Payment:
13 Subordinated Fees and Expenses
14 Series C Principal Payment:
15 lIssuer Trustee Incentive Fee:

o

February 3, 2017
4.6500%
6.5000%
8.5000%

January 14, 2017

February 12, 2017
February 8, 2017
30

N/A

44,134,751.70

43,866,716.41

43,865,716.41

76,009.85
January 1, 2017
January 31, 2017
31
38,734,680.62
4,459,268.86
900,000.00

4,750.62
47,506.16
2,375.31
0.00

0.00

0.00
332.54

166.27

55,130.80
495.93
420,750.00
420,750.00

421,245.93
529.26
45,000.00
45,000.00

45,529.26
553.923.46

1,020,698.65

55,130.90
150,096.89
0.00
269,035.29
24,154.37
0.00
6,375.00
0.00
48,131.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00




