## Funds Application Report - 13th Mortgage Trust February 3, 2017

	Permant Calculation Data	E 1 0 0017
	Payment Calculation Date	February 3, 2017
	Interest Rate Series A	4.6500%
	Interest Rate Series B	6.5000%
	Interest Rate Series C	8.5000%
	Beginning day, current Accrual Period	January 14, 2017
	Ending day, current Accrual Period	February 12, 2017
	Payment Date	February 8, 2017
	Number of days in Accrual Period	
	Last day of the Collection Period prior to the Collection Period just ended.	30 N/A
	Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages at the <i>close</i> of the last day of the Collection Period prior to the Collection Period just ended (1).	44,134,751.70
	Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages at the <i>close</i> of the last day of the Collection Period just ended.	43,865,716.41
	Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages which are not Defaulted Mortgages at the close of the last day of the Collection Period just ended	43,865,716.41
	Max Senior Fees and Expenses	76,009.85
	First day of the Collection Period just ended	
	Parameter ## per Capata, # personal formation of the Capata Material formation of the Capata Materi	January 1, 2017
	Last day of the Collection Period just ended	January 31, 2017
	Number of days in the Collection Period	31
	Principal Balance of Series A at the beginning of the Accrual Period	38,734,680.62
	Principal Balance of Series B at the beginning of the Accrual Period	4,459,268.86
	Principal Balance of Series C at the beginning of the Accrual Period	900,000.00
	Fees and Expenses	
	Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust:	4,750.62
	Servicing Fee: Commission of the Payment Agent:	47,506.16 2,375.31
	Local Supervision Fee SEC	0.00
	Local Stock Exchange Fee:	0.00
	Indemnifications of Collateral Trustee, Servicer and Payment Agent:	0.00
	Tax on Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust (ITBMS):  Tax on Commission of the Payment Agent (ITBMS):	332.54
	Total Fees and Expenses	166.27 55,130.90
	Series A Interest Reserve Account (at close of the Collection Period just ended)	495.93
	Series A Allocation of the Letter of Credit	420,750.00
	Series A Interest Reserve Required Balance:	420,750.00
	Total Series A Interest Reserve Account more balance of Letter of Credit	421,245.93
	Series B Interest Reserve Account (at close of the Collection Period just ended)	529.26
	Series B Allocation of the Letter of Credit	45,000.00
	Series B Interest Reserve Required Balance:	45,000.00
	Total Series B Interest Reserve Account more balance of Letter of Credit	45,529.26
	Available Funds Cutoff Balance (at close of Collection Period just ended)	553,923.46
	Available Funds Cutoff Balance plus payments from Interest Reserve Accounts  Less	1,020,698.65
1	Senior Fees and Expenses:	55,130.90
	Series A Interest Payment:	150,096.89
	Deposits to the Series A Interest Reserve Account (Series A Interest Reserve Deficiency Amount):	0.00
	Series A Target Principal:	269,035.29
	Series B Interest Payment:	24,154.37
	Deposits to the Series B Interest Reserve Account (Series B Interest Reserve Deficiency Amount):	0.00
	Series C Accrued Interest, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:	6,375.00
100	Series C Accrued Interest, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:  Series B Target Principal Payment, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:	0.00 <b>49</b> ,131.01
	Series B Accrued Target Principal Payment, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:	0.00
	Series A Additional Principal Payment:	0.00
	Series B Additional Principal Payment:	0.00
	Subordinated Fees and Expenses	0.00
	Series C Principal Payment:	0.00
15	Issuer Trustee Incentive Fee:	0.00

0